West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION			P
3.9 Awar Police	(Under Section 15			
1. DISTRICT	sprudhan Nayar Year 2	1023 FIR NO 7	67/23 Date 27/0	9/23
2 i) (Act 3/15, 3	Sections 1351(a)	FACE Electric	ity Astions	
(iii) A Ca Capa Spa	Sections	(iv) Others Acts &	Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Para From	m 22/09/25	3. Date To	1427
Time Period	Time From Ot MAN	nd 22/09/23	ne To	
Time Period(b) Information received at P.S. Da	mile From Out 1000	00	17.30 ms.	ALT .
(c) General Diary Reference : Entr	140 C	بر الساد Ilme	17.20 hrs	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entr	y No(s)		1.1	R. F.
4. Type of Information :			1 . 22 .	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction (b) Address Sudhama	ya Hotel, patel p	Road, p.s. p	madhan Nayar	.
Dist. Drijee	linez			
(c) In case outside limit of this Police	The state of the s			
Name of the P.S	-	.District	0.00	
6. Complainant / Informant :	The state of the s			
(a) Name(b) Father's / Husband's Name	braj Das S, E	and sm o	f prodhan No	refor,
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Kartik eh.	Das.	عاج ، ر	V
(c) Date / Year of Birth :		(d) Nationality	mdiam.	
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue	Pla		
(f) Occupation Sec	rvier in WBS	BEDEL.		
(g) Address pradhan.		,	ch A	in .
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown			/ 1945	
(Attach separate sheet, if nacessary		134	1 90	
Ishan	r chandre (nup	Dorigelia	udharmaye Hor	nes,
	Tarana United	Tale J;		
8. Reasons for delay in reporting b	y the Complainant / Information	Value of		
5.5	_		1. 1	4
		一位副操	, 4 m 14	ALC: 1
Particulars of properties stolen / invo	/ lved (Attach senarate sheet, if nec	essan)		604
2.6 com multis	troma Elexible Co	opper Dive	blue colour) &	f
2.5 rom mulfis lenght. 34 m. or	porox Alich Word	inded for	roliner	ل
		UV FCA	0	
10. Total value of properties stolen / invo	4	4 (4) + 3;		
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if an	/	1 1		
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets	s, if required): The ori	diving row	itten complu	int
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets	ant which is for	nted as PIR	is enclosed he	realth.
13. Action taken : Since the above report	reveals commission of offence(s)	as mentioned at item	No. 2., registered the case	and teek
up the investigation / directed				
investigation / refused investigation / t		IDC		MONTH COMPANY
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Com	40)	~/.		
Informant free of cost.	A STATE OF CO.			ani a n(/
		A LA LONG MACH	n-Charge Lange	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	A Control	inspector-i	n-Charge L WY	
of the Complainant / Informant		Siliguri Police Con	Pofficerationerate, Policemmissionerate,	23 Charles and Control
Noted in woritten com	plint	Name Arrive	oan Bhuttachm	jee.
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court		Park N- 1m	sp. of police.	18 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
23/09/23 at 1)	or has.	Kank : NoI	4()	



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ud.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

PRADHANNAGAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

RADHIKA BHAWAN, CHAMPASARI MAIN ROAD, SILIGURI - 734003 Ph no - (0353) 2512324, CALL CENTRE- 19121, E-Mail- sm.pnccc2013@gmail.com

Memo No.: PNCCC/E-7/ 488

The Inspector-In- Charge

Pradhannagar P.S.

Siliguri

Sub: FIR against THE SECRETARY(ISHWAR CHANDRA GUPTA), S/O-(NOT KNOWN), Address-SUDHAMAYA HOMES, Patel Road, Pin-734003 under I.E Act 135 1(a)

Sir,

It is to inform you that I, Debraj Das, S/O- Kartik Ch Das, DE & SM, Pradhannagar CCC; being empowered by the Electricity Act 2003, do hereby lodge a complaint against THE SECRETARY(ISHWAR CHANDRA GUPTA),S/O-(NOT KNOWN), Address- SUDHAMAYA HOMES, Patel Road,Pin-734003 for direct hooking from the bus-bar of SUDHAMAYA HOMES.

Today i.e on 22.09.2023(14:15 hrs), I came to SUDHAMAYA HOMES, Patel Road, Pin-734003; in my official hired vehicle for a routine inspection. I was accompanied by (i) Rabi Sankar Singh, O.E, Pradhannagar CCC (ii) Gunjan Tamang, Sr TSH, Pradhannagar CCC & other technical staffs of Pradhannagar CCC.

On inspection of the premises (after observing all formalities), I found that the common purpose water-pump of the apartment is being run by drawing power illegally from the bus-bar by direct hooking. THE SECRETARY(ISHWAR CHANDRA GUPTA) has a common meter in the premises with consumer id-402328734(Meter No-SF074317).

I disconnected the illegal hooking connection of THE SECRETARY(ISHWAR CHANDRA GUPTA) & seized the wires used for hooking, after preparing the seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. Local people were present but none appeared.

Seized Articles:

2.5 sq mm Multi strand flexible copper wire(blue color) of length 34m approx which was used for hooking purpose from bus-bar.

As such, THE SECRETARY(ISHWAR CHANDRA GUPTA), is enjoying power for the water pump by direct hooking from the bus-bar and is liable for prosecution U/S 135 1(a) of Electricity Act 2003.

Encl:

- i. Notice copy
- ii. Inspection Note
- Seizure List iii.
- Label iv.

Received on 22/09/23 ext 17.30 hos vide PDN P.S. CNDE NO. 1406 and registered PDN AS. EME NO. 767/23 0t. 22/09/23 Us 135 1(a) of Electricity Act and is endorsed to SE Atanu majumdar for its impostigution.

> Inspector/In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

PLORE

D.E. & Station Mahager

Pradhannagar C.C.C. 890079506 Fradhan Nagar, C.C.C

W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Date: 22.09.2023